Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON BRYAN FISHER	03/01/2006
STEVEN LUCAS HARRIS	03/01/2006
THOMAS EMMANUAL VARGHESE	03/01/2006
DON BOSCO DURAI	03/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BHAROSA INC.
Street Address:	3000 SCOTT BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 107
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11340376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122946837

Email: mhavranek@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Address Line 1: 1700 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250278-4097
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI

PATENT REEL: 017397 FRAME: 0264

500089819

\$40.00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment 28

source=Assignment 250278-4097#page1.tif

source=Assignment 250278-4097#page2.tif

source=Assignment 250278-4097#page3.tif

source=Assignment 250278-4097#page4.tif

source=Assignment 250278-4097#page5.tif

source=Assignment 250278-4097#page6.tif

source=Assignment 250278-4097#page7.tif

source=Assignment 250278-4097#page8.tif

source=Assignment 250278-4097#page9.tif

source=Assignment 250278-4097#page10.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017397 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Jon Bryan Fisher, a citizen of USA, residing at 200 Marina Blvd., Moss Beach, California 94038

Steven Lucas Harris, a citizen of USA, residing at 320 Cutter Street, Foster City, California 94404

Thomas Emmanual Varghese, a citizen of India, residing at 2083 Ticonderoga Drive, San Mateo, California 94402

Don Bosco Durai, a citizen of India, residing at 344 Washington Blvd., Fremont, California 94539,

an ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in **ONLINE DATA ENCRYPTION AND DECRYPTION**, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 250278-4097:

	is executed on even date herewith.		į
\boxtimes	was filed on January 25, 2006	as Application No.	11/340,376.

WHEREAS, **BHAROSA INC.**, a corporation having a place of business at 3000 Scott Blvd., Suite 107, Santa Clara, California 95054, U.S.A., ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and any United States provisional or non-provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the

- | -

priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

- 2 -

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

3/1/2006		Jo
Date //		Jon Bryan Fisher
CT L TO CT	,	
STATE OF)	
)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jon Bryan Fisher , to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.		
		Notary Public
My Commission Fy	nires	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SAN FRANCISCO On March 1, 2000, before me, _ personally personally known to me Z proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-GINA FU signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the Commission # 1626224 entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, Notary Public - California executed the instrument. San Francisco County ly Comm. Expires Dec 14, 2009 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL . Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** ASSIGNMENT Title or Type of Document: ŚΪΧ Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _____ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited ... General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator] Other: _____ Other:

Signer Is Representing: ___

Signer Is Representing: ____

3-1-200	2 É	Stern R. Harry
Date		Steven Lucas Harris
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
personally appeared	Steven Lucas Harris,	, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, to me known and known to me to be the person of ment and acknowledged the same to be his/her
		Notary Public
My Commission Ex	pires	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of _ SAN FRANCISCO Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Oce, Notary Public") LUCAS HARRIS personally personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the GINA FU Commission # 1626224 entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, Notary Public - California executed the instrument. San Francisco County Ay Comm. Expires Dec 14, 2009 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL . Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** AGIGNMENT Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: ろうメ Document Date: ____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ____ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ___ Individual __ Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: __ Signer Is Representing:

> PATENT REEL: 017397 FRAME: 0271

03/01/	0 l	They.
Date		Thomas Emmanual Varghese
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
personally appeare	d Thomas Emman e, who signed the fo	, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, ual Varghese, to me known and known to me to be the regoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be
		Notary Public
My Commission E	xpires	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Oce, Notary Public") personally appeared personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/theirsignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the GINA FU Commission # 1626224 entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted. Notary Public - California executed the instrument. San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Dec 14, 2009 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above Sideature of Nodary Public OPTIONAL . Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT _____Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ____ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual ... Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ Partner — Dimited Different Partner — _ Limited _ General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

ii) 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Sote Ave., P.O. Box 2482 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

PATENT REEL: 017397 FRAME: 0273

#em No. 5907 Reorder: Call Tall-Free 1-660-876-6827

03/01/	106		
Date		Don Bosco Durai	
STATE OF)		
COLINITY OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day of, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Don Bosco Durai , to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.			
		Notary Public	
My Commission Exp	ires		

State of California County of SAN FRANCISCO personally appeared personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their GINA FU signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the Commission # 1626224 entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, Notary Public - California executed the instrument. San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Dec 14, 2009 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document #\$160 ment SIX Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: __ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: __ Individual 🗆 Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ Partner — Elimited EliGeneral Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 2004 National Nolary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

RECORDED: 03/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 017397 FRAME: 0275

Itom No. 5907 Recider: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827